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Price of Crude
!Shri D. D. Puri:
I Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:

•366. ~ Shri Yashpal Sinrh:
I Shrl Surendra Pal Slnrh:
L Shrl P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Petroleum ano Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that SOlme of the major international oil companies operating in India have cut the price of crude supplied to their refineries in India;

(b) if so, the quantum of saving expected on this account in foreign exchange;

(c) whether Government propos~
acquiiring crude supplies fram sucn companies for use in the public sector refineries; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Petroleum ano Chemicals <Sbri Humayun Kabir): (a J and (b). Yes, Sir. As a result of a sma\1 cut in the price of some varte-
ties of crude, it is expected there wW be an approximate annual saving or Rs. 42·57 lakhs in foreign exchange.

(c) and (d). No, Sir, as Government have received offers for crude oil at prices lower than those indicated by these companies.

Blhar-U.P. Border Demaftatlon rShrl Bharwat Jba Azad:
Sbrl Tasbpal Slqh: I Shrf Ramachandra Ulaka:
Sbrl Dhuleahwar Meena:

•111, ~ Shrl Vlshwa Nath PanGey:
I Shrl D. c. Shanna: I Shrl A. P. Sharma:

Shrl Blmablqka:
L Shrl Rameshwar Tantla:

Will the Miniater of Home AJl'aln be pleased to l"efer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 538 on the 16th December, 1964 and state when Government propose to bring the legls-

